

Date: 7th January 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051 **Symbol: NCC** 

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai – 400 001 Code: 500294

Dear Sir,

Sub: Reply to the clarifications sought by BSE & NSE on 'NCC receives LoA for Bengaluru suburban rails station work.'

We acknowledge receipt of the emails dated 6<sup>th</sup> January 2025 sent by both the exchanges. In this respect we hereby submit our reply as under:

NCC Limited (formerly known as Nagarjuna Construction Company Limited) is a large Construction and Infrastructure Development Company and has been executing various projects received through its business divisions. The Company has been participating in various tenders floated on regular basis and bagging contracts in its normal course of business.

The Company has been disclosing details of orders received on regular basis. As per the practice adopted, the orders received/bagged in the normal course of business during a month, are clubbed and disclosed to the Stock Exchanges at the beginning of the succeeding month. A disclosure made on above lines made for the orders received during the month of December 2024, vide our letter dated 01<sup>st</sup> January 2025 is enclosed for reference. Further, for Major orders received, the Company makes a specific disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para B (4) of the SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015. Disclosure regarding a major order received on 28<sup>th</sup> November 2024 was made vide our letter dated 29<sup>th</sup> November 2024 is enclosed for reference.

It is pertinent to mention that as per Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para B (4) – 'awarding, bagging/ receiving, amendment or termination of awarded/bagged orders/contracts **not in the normal course of business**' needs to be disclosed within the prescribed timelines. The Company being a Construction and Infrastructure Development Company, bagging/receiving of order is a normal course of business.

With respect to clarification sought by the Exchanges, we confirm that the Company has received the LoA from Rail Infrastructure Development Company (Karnataka) Limited for construction of Eight (08 Nos) Stations for Bengaluru Suburban Rail Project with an order value of Rs. 501 crore (inclusive all taxes & GST) which is to be executed within 24 months from the date of signing the contract agreement. The above receipt of order is in normal course of business and will be clubbed in the regular disclosure to the Stock Exchanges for order(s) received during the month of January 2025.

Request you to please take the above clarification on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For NCC Limited

Sisir K Mishra Company Secretary

Encl: As above



Ref. No.: NCCL/Press Release/2025

Date: 01st January 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: NCC

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Code: 500294

Dear Sir,

Sub: Press Release - Order (s) received during December 2024.

We are enclosing a copy of the press release in connection with the order /contract received by the Company during the month of December 2024.

We wish to submit as under in this regard;

- 1. The Promoters / Promoter Group/Group Companies do not have any interest in the entity that has awarded the project to the Company.
- 2. The same is received in the normal course of business and doesn't fall under Related Party Transactions.
- 3. Job duration of the above order is 32 months.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

## For NCC Limited

SISIRA KUMAR MISHRA

Digitally signed by SISIR KUMAR MISHRA Date: 2025.01.01 00:52:03.+05'30'

Sisir K Mishra Company Secretary

Encl: As above

NCC

## **PRESS RELEASE**

NCC Limited has received an order valuing ₹ **349.70** Crores (Excluding GST) in the month of December 2024. The order is related to Building Division and is received from Private Company and does not include any internal order.

**For NCC Limited** 

Sanjay Pusarla

**Chief Financial Officer** 

Date: 31.12.2024



Ref. No.: NCCL/Regulation 30/2024

Date : 29<sup>th</sup> November 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers,

Code: 500294

**BSE** Limited

Symbol: NCC

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure regarding receipt of Letter of Acceptance (LoA)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that, the Company has received Letter of Acceptance dated 28th November 2024 from Ken-Betwa Link Project Authority regarding selection of the Company as the successful bidder for the EPC execution of Daudhan Dam under Ken-Betwa Link Project.

The details of aforesaid project as required under Regulation 30 of the said Regulations, read with the SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/P/0155 dated 11th November 2024 is enclosed as Annexure A.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

## For NCC Limited

Sisir

Digitally signed by Sisir Kumar

Kumar

Mishra

Mishra
Date: 2024.11.29
08:16:46 +05'30'

Sisir K Mishra

**Company Secretary** 

Encl: As above



## Annexure- A

Sl. No.	Particulars	Details of the Project
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s)	Ken-Betwa Link Project Authority, Department of WR, RD & GR, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Govt. of India
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Planning, Design & Engineering and Hydro-Mechanical works on EPC basis.
3	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity	Domestic Entity
4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	EPC contract of Daudhan Dam under Ken-Betwa Link Project
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	72 Months (to be reckoned from the Date of Order to Commence)
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	The total price for the contract shall be Rs. 3389.49 Crore (excluding GST)
8	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
9	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length	No